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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:569
ANSWERED ON:17.07.2002
FAMILY PLANNING PROGRAMME
DUMPA MARY VIJAYAKUMARI;KINJARAPU YERRANNAIDU

Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has introduced a new male contraceptive in order to boost family planning;

(b) if so, whether proper efficacy of this contraceptive and its acceptability on wider scale has been confirmed; and

(c) if so, the details thereof?

Answer
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE (SHRI A. RAJA)

(a) No, Sir.

(b) & (c) Does not arise.
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